EQUALIZER / GULF MARK TARIFF REPORT FY 2024-2025

TARIFF AMOUNT
REPORTING BARRELS OF PAID @ $0.125 [ et T
Date Received Reference Description CRUDE OIL / MONTH CRUDE OIL PER BARREL PREV YEAR % DIFF FROM PREV YEAR
12/5/2024 1243738 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 10/2024 36,408.360 $4,551.05 $8,131.17 -44.03%
12/30/2024 1246490 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 11/2024 49,901.570 $6,237.70 $10,238.16 -39.07%
1/24/2025 1249514 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 12/2024 47,915.980 $5,989.50 $10,054.49 -40.43%
2/24/2025 1252969 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 01/2025 46,741.120 $5,842.64 $8,575.51 -31.87%
3/27/2025 1256744 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 02/2025 46,595.410 $5,824.43 $7,182.71 -18.91%
4/17/2025 1259501 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 03/2025 43,218.160 $5,402.27 ; $6,845.77 -21.09%
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 04/2025 $3,090.26 -100.00%
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 05/2025 $6,092.40 -100.00%
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 06/2025 $5,254.16 -100.00%
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 07/2025 $6,224.27 -100.00%
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 08/2025 $5,792.09 -100.00%
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 09/2025 $6,183.76 -100.00%
[FY 2024-2025 - TOTAL $33,847.59 $83,664.75 -59.54%
DAILY DOCK RENTAL
REPORTING REPORTING
Date Received MONTH Reference Description Public Dock MONTH PAID
12/5/2024 OCTOBER 1243740 MONTHLY DOCK FEE $500.00 10/2024 paid
12/20/2024 NOVEMBER 1245947 MONTHLY DOCK FEE $500.00 11/2024 paid
1/24/2025 DECEMBER 1249516 MONTHLY DOCK FEE $500.00 12/2024 paid
2/20/2025 JANUARY 1252834 MONTHLY DOCK FEE $500.00 01/2025 paid
3/27/2025 FEBRUARY 1256743 MONTHLY DOCK FEE $500.00 02/2025 paid
4/17/2025 MARCH 1259471 MONTHLY DOCK FEE $500.00 03/2025 paid
APRIL MONTHLY DOCK FEE 04/2025
MAY MONTHLY DOCK FEE 05/2025
JUNE MONTHLY DOCK FEE 06/2025
JULY MONTHLY DOCK FEE 07/2025
AUGUST MONTHLY DOCK FEE 08/2025
SEPTEMBER MONTHLY DOCK FEE 09/2025




MONTHLY TARIFF REPORT

DATE: 3/31/2025
REPORTING PERIOD: MARCH 2025
(MONTIH) (YEAR) v
COMPANY NAME: EQUALIZER INC
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 154579
(P. O. Box Number or Street)
WACO TX 76715-4579
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
Tons of Fertilizer DRY OR LIQUID @ 0.79¢ per ton
Tons BARGE /RAIL (Name of Product)

43,218.16 Barrels of Crude Oil CRUDE CONDSENSATE @ 0.125¢ per barrel

Tons (Name of Product)

Subject to the tariff adopted by the Citj of Port Lavaca Port Commission are hereby reported
by the above-named company during the period covered hereby and payment in the amount of
$ 5,402.27  is attached hereto representing tariff due in accordance with the above rate.

I hereby certify that this report is submitted in compliance with the requirements of the tariff
adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission and the information reported hereby is

true, correct and complete.

WITNESS MY HAND this 31 day of MARCH , 2025
COMPTROLLER MARY MILLER
(Title) (Printed Name)

(Dulg/Authdriztd Signaturc)

Port Commission’s Main Office Phonc Number: (361) 552-9793 Ext. 221 rgarza@portlavaca.org Fax No.: (361) 552-6062
Port Commission’s Main Mailing Address: City of Port Lavaca Port Commission 202 N. Virginia St Port Lavaca, TX 77979



Frorh 1 Camin Cargo Control
To : GulfMark Enetgy Inc.

Attn Paul Migala / GuifMark Energy Inc, .paulm@gulfmamenergy.com )
Shelly Smith / GuifMark Energy inc. sheliys@gulfmarkenergy.com

Product
: CRUDE OIL
Vessel ¢ FMT - 3060
Locatlon
¢ Gulfmark -Port Lavaca, TX
Tank(s)-2]1
Date 1 12-MAR-2025
File NA® . PVI-13484
Ref, NA® 1 VG250301-B

NI {
ad ures

TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 8,237.73

Free Water 0.00

GSV

Barrels @ 60 °F 8,237.73

Gallons @ G0 °F 345,984.66

Long Tons - Alr 1,170.433

Metric Tons -~ Alr 1,189.215

Short Tons - Alr 1,310,885

Kilagrams - Alr 1,189,215.0 .

Pounds - Alr 2,621,770.0 0-x

APIGFBV“:Y@G(]“F(T) 24,0 8 s ]60'05”'

NSV 35,058¢11+
L3,218+16x%

Barrels @ 60 °F 487160, 05

Gallons @ 60 °F 342,722.10

Long Tons - Air 1,159,396

Metric Tons - Al 1,178.001

Short Tons - Alr 1,298.523

Kilograms ~ Alr 1,178,001.0

Pounds ~ Alr 2,597,047.0

SBW % 0.,943%%

SBW Vol 77.68

S&W Source Shore Tanks Before Load

*¥ Quallty based on Individual open and close of shore tank.

Total Vessel Quantities

Vessel : FMT - 3060
TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F 8,250.87

Free Water 0.00
GSvV



Frem : Camin Cargo Control

To v GuifMark Energy Inc.
Attn - Paul Migala / GulfMark Energy Inc, paulm@gulfmarkenergy.com
Shelly Smith / GuiMark Energy Inc. shellys@gulfmarkenergy.com

Product
: CRUDE QIL
Vessej ¢ MM - 146 8 300
Location
: Gulfmark -Port Lavaca, TX _
Tank(s)~2] 1
Date ! 31-MAR-2025
Flle NA® . PVI-13496
Ref, NA°® 4

QUANTTTITE

RO
\‘L\'/ X

TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 35,079.50
Free Water 0.00

GSV

Barrels @ 60 °F _ 35,079.50

Gallons @ 60 °F 1,473,339.00

Long Tons - Alr 4,980,957

Metric Tons - Al 5,060,886

Short Tons - Air 5,578,672

Kilegrams ~ Air 5,060,886.0

Pounds ~ Alr 11,157,344.0

API Gravity @ 60 °F (C) 24.1

NSV

Barrels @ 60 °F e, 35, 058,11 '
Gallons @ 60 °F 1,472,440.62

Long Tans - Alr 4,977,920

Metric Tons - Alr 5,057.800

Short Tons - Alr 5,575.270

Kllograms - Alr 5,057,800.0

Pounds - Alr : 11,150,540.0

S&W % 0.,061%*

SBW Vol 21.39

S&W Source Shore Tanks Before Load

** Quality based on Individual open and close of shore tank.

Total Vessel Quantities

Vessel : MM - 146 | MM - 300
TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F 35,226.83
Free Water 0.00
GSV

SR




